acquisition of equity shares as per the Regulations 3(1) & 4 of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations.

6.1.2 The total trading turnover in the Equity Shares of the Target Company on BSE, i.e., the nation-wide trading terminal

and the only stock exchange where the Equity Shares of the Target Company are presently listed, based on trading

volume during the twelve calendar months prior to the month of PA (01.08.2023 to 31.07.2024) is as given below:

Stock

Exchange

Total No. of equity shares traded

during the twelve calendar months

prior to the month of PA

Total No. of equity

shares of the Target

Company

Trading Turnover

(as % of total equity shares)

BSE 4039685 9369100 43.12

Shareholders’ Category Shareholding/voti

ng rights prior to

the SPAs/

acquisition and

Offer

Shares/voting rights

agreed to be acquired

which triggered off the

SEBI (SAST)

Regulations

Shares/voting rights

to be acquired in

Open Offer

(assuming full

acceptances)

Shareholding/voti

ng rights after

Acquisition and

Offer (A+B+C)

 (A) (B) (C) (D)

 No. of

shares

% No. of

shares

% No. of

shares

% No. of

shares

%

1.  Promoter Group:

(a) Parties to the Agreement/

Existing Promoters

2944169 31.42% (2944169) (31.42%) - - - -

(b) Promoters other than (a)

above

- - - - - - - -

Total 1 (a+b) 2944169 31.42% (2944169) (31.42%) - - - -

2. Acquirer: *

- Mrs. Rachna Suman Shaw - - 5658369 60.39% 2435966 26.00% 8094335 86.39%

Total 2 - - 5658369 60.39% 2435966 26.00% 8094335 86.39%

3. Parties to Agreement

other than 1(a) & 2

2714200 28.97% (2714200) (28.97%) - - - -

Total 3 2714200 28.97% (2714200) (28.97%) - - - -

4. Public (other than Parties

to Agreement &Acquirer)

(2435966)

(26.00%)

1274765

13.61%

  a. FIs/MFs/FIIs/Banks/SFIs: - - - -

b. Others: - - - -

Total No. of Shareholders

in Public Category 4486 [as

on 30.06.2024]

Total (4) (a+b)

3710731   39.61%
-

-

GRANDTOTAL

(1+2+3+4)

   9369100 100.00% - - - -   9369100 100.00%

 16

6.1.3 Based on the information available on the website of BSE, the equity shares of NATL are frequently traded, within

the meaning of explanation provided in Regulation 2(1)(j) of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations.

6.1.4 The Offer Price of Rs. 20/- (Rupees Twenty Only), per fully paid-up equity share of the Target Company is justified

in terms of Regulation 8(2) of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations.

In view of the parameters considered and presented in the table above, in the opinion of the Acquirer and Manager to

the Offer, the Offer Price of Rs. 20/- (Rupees Twenty Only) per equity share is justified in terms of Regulation 8(2) of